RESOLUTION

At a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of New Paheld at the Town Courthouse, 23 Plattekill Ave., in New on the day of February, 2020, at o'clock P.N.	Paltz, New	York, in saic	
The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Bettez, a following roll was taken:	and upon roll	being called	, the
	PRESE	<u>NT</u>	ABSENT
Supervisor Neil Bettez		_	
Council Member Daniel Torres		_	
Council Member Alex Baer		_	
Council Member David Brownstein		_	
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis		_	
The following resolution was offered by Council Member moved its adoption, seconded by Council Member WHEREAS, the Town of New Paltz is applying to the for a grant under the Hudson River Valley Greenway Plants of the Hudson River Valley Gre	Hudson Rive	r Valley Gre	enway
project entitled Town of New Paltz Community Preserve Town of New Paltz	_	_	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the go New Paltz hereby does approve and endorse the applica River Valley Greenway Planning Grant Program, for a p Paltz Community Preservation Plan and located within the	ation for a gra project knowr	ant under then as Town or	Hudson
<u>VOTE</u>	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Alex Baer			
Council Member David Brownstein			
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis			

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.